
APPENDIX 6 POYNTON PSPO CONSULTATION SUMMARY

Poynton Public Space Protection Order 
Consultation

1. Poynton Public Space Protection Order Consultation 

1. How strongly do you agree or disagree that:- 

 Strongly 
agree Agree

Neither 
agree or 
disagree

Disagree Strongly 
disagree

Response 
Total

The terms of the Public Space 
Protection Order are clear?

51.0%
(50)

40.8%
(40)

6.1%
(6)

1.0%
(1)

1.0%
(1) 98

The Public Space Protection 
Order will restrict the activities 
detailed ?

34.0%
(33)

52.6%
(51)

8.2%
(8)

3.1%
(3)

2.1%
(2) 97

The Public Space Protection 
Order boundary covers the right 
area?

57.7%
(56)

34.0%
(33)

4.1%
(4)

2.1%
(2)

2.1%
(2) 97

answered 98

skipped 3

Matrix Charts

1.1. The terms of the Public Space Protection Order are clear? Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Strongly agree 51.0% 50

2 Agree 40.8% 40

3 Neither agree or disagree 6.1% 6

4 Disagree 1.0% 1

5 Strongly disagree 1.0% 1

Mean: 1.6 Std. Deviation: 0.74 Satisfaction Rate: 15.05Analysis
Variance: 0.55 Std. Error: 0.07  

answered 98

1.2. The Public Space Protection Order will restrict the activities detailed 
?

Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Strongly agree 34.0% 33

2 Agree 52.6% 51

3 Neither agree or disagree 8.2% 8

4 Disagree 3.1% 3

5 Strongly disagree 2.1% 2

Mean: 1.87 Std. Deviation: 0.84 Satisfaction Rate: 21.65Analysis
Variance: 0.71 Std. Error: 0.09  

answered 97
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1.3. The Public Space Protection Order boundary covers the right area? Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Strongly agree 57.7% 56

2 Agree 34.0% 33

3 Neither agree or disagree 4.1% 4

4 Disagree 2.1% 2

5 Strongly disagree 2.1% 2

Mean: 1.57 Std. Deviation: 0.84 Satisfaction Rate: 14.18Analysis
Variance: 0.7 Std. Error: 0.08  

answered 97

2. Do you have any further comments that you would like to make regarding the Public 
Space Protection Order? 

 Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Open-Ended Question 100.00% 50

answered 50
 

skipped 51

3. Which of the following applies to you? Please select all that apply 

 Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Resident of Poynton 74.23% 72

2 Poynton Sports Club member 77.32% 75

3 I am a member of a Local Community 
Group (please state below) 5.15% 5

4 I live in Poynton 60.82% 59

5 I work in Poynton 17.53% 17

6 I am a local CEC/Parish Councillor 1.03% 1

answered 97Mean: 5.81 Std. Deviation: 5.57 Satisfaction Rate: 69.07Analysis
Variance: 30.98 Std. Error: 0.57  skipped 4

5. Gender: 

 Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 Male 56.25% 54

2 Female 43.75% 42

answered 96Mean: 1.44 Std. Deviation: 0.5 Satisfaction Rate: 43.75Analysis
Variance: 0.25 Std. Error: 0.05  skipped 5
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6. Age Group (please select one option only) 

 Response 
Percent

Response 
Total

1 18-24 years 2.11% 2

2 25-34 years 2.11% 2

3 35-44 years 12.63% 12

4 45-54 years 15.79% 15

5 55-65 years 30.53% 29

6 65+ years 36.84% 35

answered 95Mean: 4.81 Std. Deviation: 1.23 Satisfaction Rate: 76.21Analysis
Variance: 1.52 Std. Error: 0.13  skipped 6


