APPENDIX 6 POYNTON PSPO CONSULTATION SUMMARY

Poynton Public Space Protection Order Consultation

1. Poynton Public Space Protection Order Consultation

1. How strongly do you agree or disagree that	1.	How	stronaly	do v	vou	agree	or	disagree	that
---	----	-----	----------	------	-----	-------	----	----------	------

	Strongly agree	Agree	Neither agree or disagree	Disagree	Strongly disagree	Response Total
The terms of the Public Space Protection Order are clear?	51.0% (50)	40.8% (40)	6.1% (6)	1.0% (1)	1.0% (1)	98
The Public Space Protection Order will restrict the activities detailed?	34.0% (33)	52.6% (51)	8.2% (8)	3.1% (3)	2.1% (2)	97
The Public Space Protection Order boundary covers the right area?	57.7% (56)	34.0% (33)	4.1% (4)	2.1% (2)	2.1% (2)	97
					answered	98
					skipped	3

Matrix Charts

1.1. T	he te	erms of the	Publi	ic Spa	ce Protec	ction (Order are clear?		Response Percent	Response Total
1	Stro	ongly agree	;						51.0%	50
2	Agree								40.8%	40
3	Nei	ther agree	or disa	gree					6.1%	6
4	Disagree								1.0%	1
5	Stro	ongly disag	ree						1.0%	1
Analy	AnalysisMean:1.6Std. DVariance:0.55Std. E		Std. D	eviation:	0.74	Satisfaction Rate:	15.05	angwarad	00	
			rror:	0.07			answered	98		

1.2. The Public Space Protection Order will restrict the acti ?								s detailed	Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strong	gly agree							34.0%	33
2	Agree								52.6%	51
3	Neithe	er agree or	disagr	ee					8.2%	8
4	Disagree								3.1%	3
5	5 Strongly disagree								2.1%	2
An				Std. D	eviation:	0.84	Satisfaction Rate:	21.65	answered	97

APPENDIX 6 POYNTON PSPO CONSULTATION SUMMARY

1.3. The Public Space Protection Order be							ry covers the righ	nt area?	Response Percent	Response Total
1	Strong	ly agree							57.7%	56
2	Agree								34.0%	33
3	Neithe	r agree or	disagre	ee					4.1%	4
4	Disagree								2.1%	2
5	Strongly disagree								2.1%	2
An	Analysis Mean: 1.57 Std. De Variance: 0.7 Std. Err		eviation: ror:	0.84	Satisfaction Rate:	14.18	answered	97		

2. Do you have any further comments that you would like to make regarding the Public Space Protection Order?

	Response Percent	Response Total
1 Open-Ended Question	100.00%	50
	answered	50
	skipped	51

3. Which of the following applies to you? Please select all that apply

								Response Percent	Response Total
1	Reside	nt of Poynt	on					74.23%	72
2	Poynto	n Sports C	lub mer	nber				77.32%	75
3	I am a member of a Local Community Group (please state below)							5.15%	5
4	4 I live in Poynton							60.82%	59
5	5 I work in Poynton							17.53%	17
6	6 I am a local CEC/Parish Councillor							1.03%	1
A	nalysis	Mean:	5.81	Std. Deviation	n: 5.57	Satisfaction Rate:	69.07	answered	97
		Variance:	30.98	Std. Error:	0.57			skipped	4

5. Gender:

									sponse ercent	Response Total
1	1 Male							5	6.25%	54
2	2 Female							4	3.75%	42
Anal	lysis	Mean:	1.44	Std. Deviation:	0.5	Satisfaction Rate:	43.75	an	swered	96
		Variance:	0.25	Std. Error:	0.05			sl	kipped	5

APPENDIX 6 POYNTON PSPO CONSULTATION SUMMARY

6. Age Group (please select one option only)

								Response Percent	Response Total
1	18-2	4 years						2.11%	2
2	25-34 years							2.11%	2
3	35-44 years							12.63%	12
4	45-54 years							15.79%	15
5	55-6	5 years						30.53%	29
6	6 65+ years							36.84%	35
Ana	lysis	Mean:	4.81	Std. Deviation:	1.23	Satisfaction Rate:	76.21	answered	95
		Variance:	1.52	Std. Error:	0.13			skipped	6